

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2011-	0130	Version:	1			
Туре:	Ordin	ance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/28/2	2011			In control:	Transportation, Economy, and E Committee	nvironment
On agenda:					Final action:	5/9/2011	
Enactment date:	5/12/2	2011			Enactment #	: 17083	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE authorizing the King County executive to execute an interlocal agreement with the city of Auburn for the King County road services division to provide road-related maintenance services such as striping, pavement markings, bridge inspections and related repair and emergency-related maintenance and repair services.						
Sponsors:	Pete von Reichbauer, Larry Phillips						
Indexes:	Auburn, City of, Interlocal Agreement, Roads						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 17083.pdf, 2. A. Interlocal Agreement for Provisions of Road Related Maintenance Services to be Performed by King County Road Services Division, 3. 2011-0130 Fiscal Note.xls, 4. 2011-0130 Transmittal Letter.doc, 5. 2011-0130 Staff Report - RDS ILA.doc, 6. A. Interlocal Agreement for Provisions of Road Related Maintenance Services to be Performed by King County Road Services Division						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Δ	ction	Result
5/9/2011	1	Metropol	itan King C	ounty	Council H	learing Held	
5/9/2011	1	Metropoli	itan King C	ounty	Council F	Passed	Pass
4/26/2011			tation, Eco ient Comm		, and F	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
3/28/2011	1	Metropoli	itan King C	ounty	Council li	ntroduced and Referred	
C1 1 00/14/001							

Clerk 03/14/2011

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the King County executive to execute an

interlocal agreement with the city of Auburn for the King County road services

division to provide road-related maintenance services such as striping, pavement

markings, bridge inspections and related repair and emergency-related

maintenance and repair services.

## STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1. The city of Auburn has the legal responsibility to maintain and repair the public roads and

infrastructure within its service area.

2. The city of Auburn requests that the King County road services division provide certain road maintenance and repair services such as striping, pavement markings, bridge inspections and related repair and emergency-related maintenance and repair services.

3. The King County road services division is willing and able to perform such services for the city of Auburn.

4. The parties can achieve cost savings and benefits that are in the public's interest by having the road services division provide striping, pavement markings, bridge inspections and related repair and emergency-related maintenance and repair services, at the city of Auburn's expense.

5. Chapter 39.34 RCW authorizes King County and the city of Auburn to enter into an interlocal cooperation agreement substantially in the form of Attachment A to this ordinance.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The King County executive is hereby authorized to execute an interlocal agreement, substantially in the form of Attachment A to this ordinance, with

the city of Auburn allowing the King County road services division to provide road-related maintenance services.